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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE: March 18, 2000     LOCATION:  MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Jay Nady, Richard Steele 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith 

Judges: Glenn Trowbridge  - Visiting Judges: Mike Glienna, John Keane, Daniel Van de Weile 

Timekeepers:  James Cavin, Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: Flip Homansky, Margaret Goodman, William Berliner, Gino Signorino 

Ring Announcer:  Michael Buffer, Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Top Rank, Inc., America Presents, M&M Sports, Inc. 

Matchmaker: Bruce Trampler 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

 
FLOYD JOY MAYWEATHER, JR 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
GREGORIO VARGAS 
Mexico DF, Mexico 

Mayweather won by unanimous 
decision 
**Mayweather retains WBC Super      
  Featherweight title 
Mayweather - Vargas 
119-108       119-108     118-109 
J.Keane  D VandeWiele  C Giampa 

 
NV045572 

 
 

TX019946 

 
 

12 

 
02/24/77 

 
 

10/27/70 

 
130 

 
 

130 

Suspend Vargas until scalp laceration is 
cleared by Dr or no contest until 09/15/00 
 
 
Referee: Richard Steele 

DIEGO CORRALES 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DERRICK EMORY GAINER 
Pensacola, FL 

Corrales won by TKO 1:50 of the 3rd 

round 
**Corrales retains IBF/IBA Junior       
   Lightweight title. 

NV042423 
 

FL027847 
 

 
 

12 

08/25/77 
 
 

08/22/72 

130 
 
 

130 

Suspend Gainer until 05/03/00 
No contact until 04/18/00 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

ORLANDO LEWIS HOLLIS 
Killeen, TX 

----- vs ----- 
KENITO MAURICE DRAKE 
Detroit, MI 

Drake won by split decision 
 
Hollis - Drake 
77-74      74-77        75-76 
D. Ford   D. Houck   P. Smith 

TX039557 
 
 

MI048251 

 
 

8 

12/08/66 
 
 

12/12/76 

150 
 
 

150 

Suspend Hollis until left eyebrow 
laceration is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 05/17/00 
Suspend Hollis until federal ID card is 
renewed. 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

FERNANDO ORLANDO VELARDEZ 
San Bernardino, CA 
                        ----vs------ 
VICTOR POLO 
Cartagena, Colombia 

Polo won by unanimous decision 
Velardez - Polo 
55-59        55-59         55-59 
B.Bellegia  D.Ford   G.Trowbridge 

CA053866 
 
 

NV031352 

 
 

6 

01/26/81 
 
 

07/07/70 

128 
 
 

128 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

FERNANDO YGUADO 
Albuerquerque, NM 

----- vs ----- 
JOSHUA J. EDMONSON 
Houston, TX 

Yguado won by KO 2:20 of the 3rd 
round 

NV051654 
 

TX055647 

 
 

4 

03/23/77 
 
 

08/17/78 

151 
 
 

147.5 

Suspend Edmonson until 04/18/00 
No contact until 04/08/00 
Suspend Yguado until federal ID card is 
renewed. 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

 


