## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem

Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Lorenzo Fertitta Dr. Luther Mack

## **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner**

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: March 18, 2000 LOCATION: MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Jay Nady, Richard Steele

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith

Judges: Glenn Trowbridge - Visiting Judges: Mike Glienna, John Keane, Daniel Van de Weile

Timekeepers: James Cavin, Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: Flip Homansky, Margaret Goodman, William Berliner, Gino Signorino

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer, Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc., America Presents, M&M Sports, Inc.

Matchmaker: Bruce Trampler

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
FLOYD JOY MAYWEATHER, JR Las Vegas, NV vs	Mayweather won by unanimous decision  **Mayweather retains WBC Super Featherweight title	NV045572	12	02/24/77	130	Suspend Vargas until scalp laceration is cleared by Dr or no contest until 09/15/00
GREGORIO VARGAS Mexico DF, Mexico	Mayweather - Vargas 119-108 119-108 118-109 J.Keane D VandeWiele C Giampa	TX019946		10/27/70	130	Referee: Richard Steele
DIEGO CORRALES Las Vegas, NV	Corrales won by TKO 1:50 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round	NV042423		08/25/77	130	Suspend Gainer until 05/03/00 No contact until 04/18/00
DERRICK EMORY GAINER Pensacola, FL	**Corrales retains IBF/IBA Junior Lightweight title.	FL027847	12	08/22/72	130	Referee: Jay Nady
ORLANDO LEWIS HOLLIS Killeen, TX	Drake won by split decision	TX039557		12/08/66	150	Suspend Hollis until left eyebrow laceration is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 05/17/00
KENITO MAURICE DRAKE Detroit, MI	Hollis - Drake 77-74 74-77 75-76 D. Ford D. Houck P. Smith	MI048251	8	12/12/76	150	Suspend Hollis until federal ID card is renewed.  Referee: Joe Cortez
FERNANDO ORLANDO VELARDEZ San Bernardino, CAvs	Polo won by unanimous decision Velardez - Polo	CA053866		01/26/81	128	
VICTOR POLO Cartagena, Colombia	55-59 55-59 55-59 B.Bellegia D.Ford G.Trowbridge	NV031352	6	07/07/70	128	Referee: Kenny Bayless
FERNANDO YGUADO Albuerguergue, NM	Yguado won by KO 2:20 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round	NV051654		03/23/77	151	Suspend Edmonson until 04/18/00  No contact until 04/08/00
JOSHUA J. EDMONSON Houston, TX		TX055647	4	08/17/78	147.5	Suspend Yguado until federal ID card is renewed.  Referee: Kenny Bayless